.07
7

Martha Martin
Type or print name

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commission. 1 03447 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yongxing Qiu May 20, 2005 Lynn Cook Winterton May 20, 2005 John Martin Lally May 20, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Name of conveying party(ies): Yongxing Qiu	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yongxing Qiu May 20, 2005 Lynn Cook Winterton May 20, 2005 John Martin Lally May 20, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Nature of conveyance:	
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name 	Street Address: Lichtstrasse 35
Execution Date: May 20, 2005	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: 4056 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/137,181 Additional numbers att 	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 15
Name: CIBA Vision Corporation	ψ <u> 40</u>
Internal Address: Patent Department	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 11460 Johns Creek Parkway City: Duluth State: GA ZIP: 30097-1556	8. Deposit account number: 50-2965 (in the name of Ciba Vision) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Sheng-Hsin Hu Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 50,328 Certificate	Signature of Express Mail below
Mail documents to be recorded was Director of the US Patent and Alexandric CERTIFICATE OF I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as the States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient por Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	with required cover sheet information to: an Trademark Office, PO Box 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450 F MAILING Deing attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United

Date DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019877 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Yongxing Qiu	residing at	540 Stedford Lane Duluth, Georgia 30097
Lynn Cook Winterton	residing at	840 Locust Grove Ct Alpharetta, Georgia 30004
John Martin Lally	residing at	1503 Hartman Drive Lilburn, Georgia 30047,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

LBL- Coated Medical Device and Method for Making the Same

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 10/654,566, filed 09/03/2003,

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made:

PATENT REEL: 019877 FRAME: 0697 And we hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this Joh day of May

, 2005

Signed this 20 day of May

, 2005

Signed this 20 day of My

RECORDED: 09/21/2007